
HUNTER’S RUN CONSERVANCY DISTRICT 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2025 MEETING SCHEDULE 

 

LOCATION 

Fairfield County EMA Office 

240 Baldwin Drive 

Lancaster OH 43130 

 

  Thursday, January 16, 2025  5:30 p.m. 

 

  Thursday, February 20, 2025  5:30 p.m. 

 

  Tuesday, March 18, 2025  5:30 p.m. 

   **note: meeting day changed 

 

  Thursday, April 17, 2025   5:30 p.m. 

 

  Thursday, May 15, 2025   5:30 p.m. 

 

  Tuesday, June 17, 2025   5:30 p.m. 

   **note: meeting day changed 

   

Thursday, July 17, 2025   5:30 p.m. 

 

  Thursday, August 21, 2025  5:30 p.m. 

 

  Thursday, September 18, 2025  5:30 p.m. 

 

  Thursday, October 16, 2025  5:30 p.m. 

 

  Thursday, November 20, 2025  5:30 p.m. 

 

  Thursday, December 18, 2025  5:30 p.m. 

 

All meetings are on the 3rd Thursday of each, except as noted above** 


